The intention of the promoters/directors/key management persons to subscribe to the offer

Promoters (i) Chaitanya Deepthi Maganti, (ii) Chaitanya Keerthi Maganti (iii) Usha Rani Maganti, propose to

subscribe for 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) Warrants which on exercise, entitle the holder to subscribe to

1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) equity shares in one or more tranches, at a later date, provided that the

Warrants shall not be exercised so as to exceed Five (5) percent of the equity shares or voting rights of the Company

in a financial year save and except for Warrants proposed to be subscribed to by one of the promoters as mentioned

above. Takeover regulations will be complied as and when it applies.

   Notice to Shareholders dated March 26, 2012

Page 8

Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed issue of the Warrants and Shares:

Category

Pre-issue equity
holding as per

shareholding pattern as
on 31st December

2012. %

Issue  Warrants
Holdings

to be Allotted  %

Equity holding post

exercise of Warrants
and shares (on an

assumption that all the
Warrants are

exercised) %

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) (9)

PROMOTER GROUP

A.   Promoters

B.   Person acting in

concert with the

Promoter

12193858

3397375

11.90

3.31

-

1,50,00,000

-

29.60

12193858

18397375

 7.96

   12.01

Total Promoters holding
15591233 15.21 1,50,00,000 29.60   30591233 19.97

Foreign Bodies Corporate

participating in the offer - - 2500000 4.93 2500000 1.63

Other Foreign Institutional,

NRIs, Investors/Mutual

Funds not participating in

the offer

2376170 2.32 - - 2376170 1.55

Bank and Financial

Institutions
- - - - - -

Body Corporate  12283411 11.98 - - 12283411 8.02

NRI/OCBs 6623085 6.47 14330000 28.28 20953085 13.68

Others   Including Public

And Trustees
65624376 64.02 18845000 37.19 84469376 55.15

Total 10,24,98,275 100.00 5,06,75,000 100.00 153173275 100.00

The figures in the shareholding pattern are on the assumption that all the warrants will be subscribed by the

subscribers, to the full number of warrants authorized to be issued and allotted pursuant to the shareholders

resolution and all the warrants will be exercised. However, if any warrants are not issued or allotted or any warrants

are not exercised, the shareholding pattern will vary and change correspondingly.

Proposed time within which allotment will be completed

The Warrants and shares of the Company shall be allotted within fifteen (15) days from the date of the Extraordinary